## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS O

Man 12-9-98

12-21-1998

SO VER SHEET	
NLY	

MRD 12-9-98	100925684
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original quoduments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Strongin, Geoffrey S.	Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
(b) Qureshi, Qadeer A.	Internal Address:
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes No	
	Street Address: One AMD Place
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City Sunnyvale State CA ZIP 94088-3453
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	
Execution Date: December 8, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: December 8, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Filed Herewith	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Method And System For Memory Control And Access In	
Data Processing Systems	
Additional numbe	rs attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dale R. Cook	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	υ <u>ν</u> ς9996
8. Statement and signature.	_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ppp
B 1 B 0 1	/// // // // // // // // // // // // //
Dale R. Cook 42,434  Name of Person Signing	Signature 9 Ver 80
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
475070 v1/Client Ref. TT3027	= =====================================

PATENT 10

**REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0501** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, re	ceipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, we
Geoffrey S. Strongin	of	Austin, TX
Qadeer A. Qureshi	of	Round Rock, TX
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Mic business at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, CA 940 interest throughout the world in our invention in	988-3453, its succ	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEMOR	Y CONTROL A SYSTEMS	AND ACCESS IN DATA PROCESSING
for which we have executed a United States pate patent applications and patents of every country and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority above-named assignee to apply for patents of for priority without further authorization from us; we United States and foreign applications, and gene successors, assigns and nominees, at their request invention in all countries; and we request the Congranted for said invention to the above-named as Executed this day of State of Sta	for said invention resulting from the reign countries for eagree to execute rally to do everythat and expense, in mmissioner of Parsignee, its succession to me or proved d to the within insthorized capacity(	geoffrey S. Strongto  The me on the basis of satisfactory evidence and acknowledged to me that  (ies), and that by hig/her/their signature(s) on
	WITNESS I	ny hand and official seal.
	SIGNATUR	Sa K. FLYCTON RE OF NOTARY
Executed this 8 day of De Cer	wher	1998. A. Call-
State of Texas  County of Travis  ss.		Qadeer A. Qureshi
On 8 Dec 98 before me appeared Qadeer A. Qureshi, personally known the the person(s) whose name(s) is lare) subscribe he she/they executed the same in his ther/their authoristrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	d to the within ins thorized capacity(	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to 2-21-02 strument and acknowledged to me that (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
	WITNESS n SIGNATUR	my hand and official seal.  Mak. Juston  EE OF NOTARY

-1-

**RECORDED: 12/09/1998** 

475069 v1

PATENT

REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0502